Catalogue PDE2557TCUK-ul
January 2007
Pneumatic cylinders
Series P5T
Short Stroke Thrusters
�
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation

Maximum vertical load as a function of eccentricity
17
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
sPDE2557TCUK-ul
Series P5T Short Stroke Thrusters
50 mm
v v
Load stopping capacity as a function of speed
Maximum loading as a stop cylinder
The P5T cylinder can be used as a stop cylinder. It can be
used both horizontally and vertically.
NOTE! Cylinders with plain bearings are recommended for
this type of application.
Example:
A P5T-50 unit with a stroke up to 50 mm will stop an object
moving at 0.5 m/s that weighs up to 50 kg.
NOTE: The following graphs are based on 50mm of stroke.
25
20

standard stroke length with adjustable stop, option E.
See the order key above and on page 12.
Ordering key
P 5 T -	 C	 0 3 2	 D	 G	 S	 N	 1 0 0
Stroke in mm
e.g. 025 = 25 mm
Please refer to the ta-
ble below for standard
and maximum strokes.
Option
N	 None
E	 Adjustable stop with
	 cushioning in extended
	 position on the free
	 bearing rods
D*	 Two fixing plates, one
	 at each end of cylinder
A*	 E+D, i.e. two fixing
	 plates and adjustable
	 stop with cushioning in
	 extended position
	 (side connections
	 recommended)
Connection options
D	 Connection from
	 above or rear, via
	 movable plugs
S	 Connection from side
Seals
S		  Standard seals
		  -20 °C to +80 °C
F		  High temperature
		  seals
		  -10 °C to +150 °C
Bushing type
C	 Plain bearing
H	 Ball bearing
Cylinder
Ø mm
016
020
025
032
040
050
063
080
100
19
sPDE2557TCUK-ul
Series P5T Short Stroke Thrusters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Cyl. bore	 Stroke 	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 16	 10	 P5T-C016DGSN010
	 M5 thread	2 5	 P5T-C016DGSN025
	 	 40	 P5T-C016DGSN040
	 	 50	 P5T-C016DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C016DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C016DGSN100
	 20	2 5	 P5T-C020DGSN025
	 G1/8 thread	 40	 P5T-C020DGSN040
	 	 50	 P5T-C020DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C020DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C020DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C020DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C020DGSN150
	 25	2 5	 P5T-C025DGSN025
	 G1/8 thread	 50	 P5T-C025DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C025DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C025DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C025DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C025DGSN150
	 32	2 5	 P5T-C032DGSN025
	 G1/8 thread	 50	 P5T-C032DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C032DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C032DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C032DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C032DGSN150
	 	 175	 P5T-C032DGSN175
	 	2 00	 P5T-C032DGSN200
	 40	2 5	 P5T-C040DGSN025
	 G1/8 thread	 50	 P5T-C040DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C040DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C040DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C040DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C040DGSN150
	 	 175	 P5T-C040DGSN175
	 	2 00	 P5T-C040DGSN200
Double acting P5T with plain bearing
Cyl. bore	 Stroke 	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 50	2 5	 P5T-C050DGSN025
	 G1/4 thread	 50	 P5T-C050DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C050DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C050DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C050DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C050DGSN150
	 	 175	 P5T-C050DGSN175
	 	2 00	 P5T-C050DGSN200
	 63	2 5	 P5T-C063DGSN025
	 G1/4 thread	 50	 P5T-C063DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C063DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C063DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C063DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C063DGSN150
	 	 175	 P5T-C063DGSN175
	 	2 00	 P5T-C063DGSN200
	 80	2 5	 P5T-C080DGSN025
	 G3/8 thread	 50	 P5T-C080DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C080DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C080DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C080DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C080DGSN150
	 	 175	 P5T-C080DGSN175
	 	2 00	 P5T-C080DGSN200
	 100	2 5	 P5T-C100DGSN025
	 G3/8 thread	 50	 P5T-C100DGSN050
	 	 75	 P5T-C100DGSN075
	 	 100	 P5T-C100DGSN100
	 	 125	 P5T-C100DGSN125
	 	 150	 P5T-C100DGSN150
	 	 175	 P5T-C100DGSN175
	 	2 00	 P5T-C100DGSN200
Note!
The P5T cylinder with bore 16 mm has only one groove for sensors.
When 2 sensors are used for stroke 25 mm or shorter, sensors with 90
degree cable outlet has to be used, see page 23.

	 10	 Red-Blue	 Signal 10	 Signal 10
	   A	 Blue	 0 V	 0 V
	   B	 Brown	 +24 V	 PE
27
sPDE2557TCUK-ul
Series P5T Short Stroke Thrusters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Symbol which indicates
sub-components in seal
kit (for replacement during
maintenance)
Seal kits for P5T
										          Cylinder		  Standard temperature		  High temperature
										          diam. mm		  Nitrile rubber			  Fluorocarbon rubber
										              16			  PSK-P5T16			   PSK-P5T16F
										              20			  PSK-P5T20			   PSK-P5T20F
										              25			  PSK-P5T25			   PSK-P5T25F
										              32			  PSK-P5T32			   PSK-P5T32F
										              40			  PSK-P5T40			   PSK-P5T40F
										              50			  PSK-P5T50			   PSK-P5T50F
										              63			  PSK-P5T63			   PSK-P5T63F
										              80			  PSK-P5T80			   PSK-P5T80F
										            100			  PSK-P5T100		  PSK-P5T100F
Grease for P5T